�
Date: 8/10/06  Rev G                                          SP78MXX 500mA 3-Terminal Positive Voltage Regulator	 © 2006 Sipex Corporation
general Description
The SP78MXX series are monolithic integrated circuits designed as fixed-voltage regulators for a wide variety of
applications including local, on-card regulation.
This series of regulators are complete with internal current limiting, thermal shutdown protection, and safe-area
compensation which make them virtually immune from output overload. If adequate heat sinking are provided, these
regulators can deliver output currents up to 0.5A.

TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein.  Sipex does not assume
any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey
any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Sipex Corporation's Pb-free products, as designated with "-L" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant.
Part Number
Package
V2: TO-252
V: TO-220
-L: Lead Free
SP78MXX
/TR: Tape and Reel
Blank: Tube
05: 5 Volts
12: 12 Volts
Solved by
TM
Part Number Temperature
Range
Voltage
Tolerance
Output
Voltage Package Pin
Count
Packing
Type
 SP78M05V-L  -40ºC to +125ºC ±5% 5V TO-220 3 50/TUBE
 SP78M12V-L  -40ºC to +125ºC ±5% 12V TO-220 3 50/TUBE
 SP78M05V2-L/TR  -40ºC to +125ºC ±5% 5V TO-252 3 2,500/TR
 SP78M12V2-L/TR  -40ºC to +125ºC ±5% 12V TO-252 3 2,500/TR